

**BLUE HORIZON INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
CORPORATE IDENTITY NO. L9999MH1974PLC127031  
Regd. Office: Ballarpur Paper Mills, P.O. Ballarpur - 442901, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra  
**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
<b>PART-1</b>				
1	Total Income from Operations	1.91	1.91	7.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.29	0.50	1.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.29	0.50	1.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.29	0.50	1.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.29	0.50	1.06
6	Equity Share Capital	5.01	5.01	5.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			282.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	2.57 2.57	1.00 1.00	2.11 2.11

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").  
b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 18th July, 2024.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Blue Horizon Investments Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Biju Thodakkaryil Varkey  
Director  
DIN: 10275787

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 18.07.2024

**RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267  
Registered Office: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, 680306, India.  
Corporate Office: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, 680306, India; Ph No: 91 + 7593818458  
Email: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, website: www.rajputanainvestment.com

**82ND ADJOURNED ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE CONVENED THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE**

Shareholders may note that the 82nd Adjournd Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through video conference or other audio visual means on Wednesday, the 24th day of July 2024 at 3.00 P.M. IST in compliance with Ministry's General Circular No. 20/2020 dated 05.05.2020, General Circular No. 02/2022 dated 05.05.2022 and General Circular No. 10/2022 dated 28.12.2022 to conduct the AGMs through VC or OAVM or on before 30th September, 2024 in accordance with the requirements laid down in Para 3 and Para 4 of the General Circular No. 20/2020 dated 05.05.2020.

In compliance with the above circulars, Electronic copies of the Notice of the Adjournd AGM for Financial Year 2023-2024 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Maheshwari Datacoms Pvt. Ltd. at mjdpc@yahoo.com. The notice of the 82nd Adjournd AGM for Financial Year 2023-2024 will be sent to the shareholders in accordance with the applicable laws on their registered email addresses in due course and will also be made available on the Company's website at www.rajputanainvestment.com, stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the CDSL's website at www.evotingindia.com.

All shareholders are requested to ensure that their updated bank account details and KYC (including IFSC) are maintained with Depository Participants (DP) or RTA (in case of physical shares) all the time.

**For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Jijin C Surendran  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03305487

Place: Thiruvananthapuram  
Date: 19.07.2024

**Reliance**  
Industrial Infrastructure Limited

Regd. Office: NKM International House, 5th Floor, 178 Backbay Reclamation, Behind LIC Yogakshema Building, Babubhai Chinal Road, Mumbai - 400 020  
Phone: 022-7967 9053 • E-mail: investor\_relations@riil.in  
CIN: L60300MH1988PLC049019

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024**  
(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
	June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023
Total income from operations (net)	1,240.34	1,426.55
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	353.71	390.77
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	289.94	281.71
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	838.59	989.55
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,510.00	1,510.00
Other Equity (reserves) excluding Revaluation reserves*		
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations) (Not Annualised)		
Basic	1.92	1.87
Diluted	1.92	1.87

\* Other Equity (reserves) excluding Revaluation reserves for the year ended March 31, 2024 was ₹ 45,625.23 Lakh.

**Notes:**  
1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on July 18, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.  
2. Additional Information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:  
(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
	June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023
Total income from operations (net)	1,240.34	1,426.55
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	305.04	323.96
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	241.27	214.90
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	789.92	922.74

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.riil.in](http://www.riil.in).

**For Reliance Industrial Infrastructure Limited**  
Sd/-  
Dilip V. Dherai  
Whole-time Director  
(Executive Director)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: July 18, 2024  
[www.riil.in](http://www.riil.in)

**newgen**  
UNLOCK SIMPLE

**NewgenONE Digital Transformation Platform**  
A comprehensive low code, cloud-based platform for every enterprise

Key Highlights - Q1 FY'25

**Revenues from Operations ₹ 315 Cr**  
**25% YoY growth**

**Profit after Tax ₹ 48 Cr**  
**58% YoY growth**

**New Logo Wins 13**

**Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Rupees Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited) (Refer note 2)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note 5)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	31,471.93	37,526.80	25,167.09	1,24,382.86
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,149.05	12,902.53	3,660.96	30,422.49
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,149.05	12,902.53	3,660.96	30,422.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,756.98	10,526.72	3,020.23	25,160.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,679.25	10,212.88	2,978.60	24,945.58
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	13,988.24	13,977.93	6,969.30	13,977.93
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,08,373.58	91,287.52	91,287.52	1,08,373.58
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic EPS: 2. Diluted EPS:	3.40 3.30	7.52 7.29	2.17 2.12	18.02 17.50

**NOTE:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on 18 July 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18 July 2024. Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereunder. The company has complied with the guidelines issued by Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to the extent applicable.  
2. The auditors have carried out limited review of Standalone and Consolidated results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2024. There are no qualifications in the Auditor's review report on these financial results. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for full financial year up to 31 March 2024 and the unaudited year-to-date figures up to the nine months ended 31 December 2023 which were subjected to limited review.  
3. Key Standalone Financial Information (Amount in Rupees Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited) (Refer note 2)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note 5)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	28,276.86	34,968.08	22,360.25	1,13,611.93
Profit before tax	5,475.11	12,354.80	3,210.45	28,435.05
Profit after tax	4,238.74	10,122.88	2,718.12	23,735.55

4. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30 April 2024 recommended a dividend of INR 4.00 per equity share (on face value of INR 10/- each) on the expanded capital base post bonus issue of 1:1 for the financial year ended 31 March 2024. The payment is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
5. A Scheme of Amalgamation u/s 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provides for the merger of Number Theory Software Private Limited (NTSPL), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, was filed with the Delhi Bench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). NCLT through its Order dated 27th September 2023 approved the aforesaid Scheme. Upon the sanction becoming effective from the appointed date i.e. 01.04.2022 as provided under the Scheme, NTSPL stands dissolved without undergoing the process of winding up. The Company has accounted for the merger under the Pooling of Interest method retrospectively for period presented in the above results as prescribed in the IND AS 103 - Business Combination of entities under common control. Previous period numbers have been accordingly restated. There are no material impact on the Standalone and Consolidated results of the Company for the comparative period.  
6. Pursuant to the Board approval on 27 November 2023 and shareholder's approval on 2 January 2024, through Postal Ballot, the Company has allotted 7,00,69,401 bonus shares of INR 10/- each (fully paid up) on 13 January 2024 to the eligible members of the Company whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company / List of Beneficial Owners as on the Record Date i.e., 12 January 2024 in the ratio of 1:1. The said bonus shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company, including dividend. As a result of the bonus issue, the paid-up capital of the Company has increased to INR 14,03,88 lakhs from INR 7,00,69.4 lakhs. Consequent to the above increase in paid-up capital, the earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for the quarter ended 30 June 2023.  
7. During the quarter ended 30 June 2024, the Nomination & Remuneration Committee has granted 1,91,400 options to its employees under Newgen ESOP Scheme 2022 on 30 April 2024.  
8. Previous periods/years figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year classification/disclosure, which are not considered material to these financial results.  
9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter 30 June 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also available under the Investor Relations section of our website [www.newgensoft.com](http://www.newgensoft.com).

**NEWGEN SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L72200DL1992PLC049074  
Registered Office: E-44/73, Okhla Phase 2, New Delhi-110020  
Tel: (+91)-11-40770100, 46533200, 26963571; Fax: (+91)-11-26856936  
Email: [investors@newgensoft.com](mailto:investors@newgensoft.com) / <https://newgensoft.com/>  
Place: New Delhi Date: 18.07.2024

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
Sd/-  
T.S. Varadarajan  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00263115

**TATA**  
**TATA TECHNOLOGIES**  
**TATA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd Office: Plot No 25, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Hinjawadi, Pune, India - 411 057  
CIN: L72200PN1994PLC013313 • Website: [www.tatatechnologies.com](http://www.tatatechnologies.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**  
(₹ in crore (except per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,268.97	5,117.20	1,257.53
2	Net Profit for the period/year before tax	219.64	932.05	252.98
3	Net Profit for the period/year after tax	162.03	679.37	191.53
4	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	4.69	47.43	15.66
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	166.72	726.80	207.19
6	Equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	81.13	81.13	81.13
7	Earnings per share (EPS) for the period/year (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualized for interim periods) (a) Basic EPS (b) Diluted EPS	3.99 3.99	16.75 16.72	4.72 4.71

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on July 18, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 18, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.  
2. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard Rules), 2015 (as amended) and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. The Company has completed an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") and has been listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on November 30, 2023. The Company was not mandatorily required to prepare and publish quarterly results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.  
4. During the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has paid a final dividend of ₹ 10.05 per share (final dividend of ₹ 8.40 per share and a one-time special dividend of ₹ 1.65 per share) in respect of the year ended March 31, 2024 which was proposed by the Board of Directors on May 03, 2024, and was subsequently approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting, held on June 21, 2024, which has resulted in a cash outflow of ₹ 407.70 crore.  
5. Audit for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 was conducted for the purpose of IPO filing.  
6. Standalone information: (₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Audited)
a	Revenue from operations	720.56	2,732.09	647.24
b	Profit before tax	511.97	819.43	110.02
c	Net profit for the period/year	479.77	687.39	79.73
d	Other comprehensive income/(losses)	(0.92)	(6.79)	(2.55)
e	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	478.85	680.60	77.18

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the Company's website [www.tatatechnologies.com/in](http://www.tatatechnologies.com/in), and also on the website of the BSE Limited, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Warren Harris  
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director  
DIN: 02098548

Date: July 18, 2024  
Place: Mumbai

**L&T Technology Services**  
**L&T TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED**  
(A subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited)

Registered Office: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001; Tel: (91 22) 6752 5656; Fax: (91 22) 6752 5893  
Email: [investor@lts.com](mailto:investor@lts.com), Website: [www.lts.com](http://www.lts.com), Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH2012PLC232169

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**  
(₹ Million)

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2024 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2024*	June 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2024*	June 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total Income	25,241	25,935	23,491	96,546	23,099	24,008	20,919	88,820
Net profit before tax	4,327	4,710	4,311	18,038	4,303	4,590	4,145	17,391
Net profit after tax	3,139	3,414	3,121	13,063	3,126	3,293	2,998	12,585
Total comprehensive income	3,341	3,641	3,686	13,482	3,332	3,552	3,574	13,001
Equity share capital	212	212	211	212	212	212	211	212
Other equity				53,059				50,299
Face value per equity share (₹)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Earnings per equity share (Not annualised) except for the year ended March 31, 2024) (a) Basic EPS (₹) (b) Diluted EPS (₹)	29.65 29.57	32.25 32.16	29.45 29.38	123.34 123.00	29.55 29.47	31.15 31.06	28.37 28.30	119.06 118.74

\*Refer Note no. 5 \*Refer Note no. 6

**Notes:**  
1. The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 18, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results and have issued an unqualified limited review report.  
2. During the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has allotted 75,466 equity shares of ₹ 2 each fully paid-up on exercise of stock options by employees, in accordance with the Company's stock option scheme.  
3. Effective from April 1, 2024, the Operating Segments have been reorganized by the Company to streamline its organizational structure from five to three segments i.e. Mobility, Sustainability and Hi-Tech.  
The changes in segment composition is summarized as below:  
• The Mobility segment comprises Automotive, Commercial Vehicles and Aerospace verticals (erstwhile "Transportation" segment)  
• Sustainability comprises Industrial Machinery & Building Technology, Electric & Power, FMCG and Oil & Gas. (erstwhile "Plant Engineering" and "Industrial Products" segments)  
• The Hi-Tech segment comprises MedTech, Semiconductors, Consumer Electronics, Hyperscalers and NexGen Comm verticals. (erstwhile "Telecom & Hitech" & "Medical Devices" segments)  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly financial results in the detailed format are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.lts.com](http://www.lts.com)  
5. The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2024, represents the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the limited reviewed year to date figures up to the quarter ended December 31, 2023.  
6. The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide order dated November 29, 2023, sanctioned a scheme of amalgamation of three wholly owned subsidiaries, Esencia Technologies India Private Limited, Graphene Semiconductor Services Private Limited and Seastar Labs Private Limited with the Company. The appointed date of the scheme is April 01, 2022. The amalgamation has been accounted in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' at the carrying value of the assets and liabilities of respective subsidiaries. Accordingly, the Company has restated its previously issued financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 to incorporate the results of the amalgamation.  
7. Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

**For L&T Technology Services Limited**  
Amit Chadha  
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: July 18, 2024